502992055 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3038654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ROBERTO BINDER	07/11/2014	
ALOISIO NELMO KLEIN	07/03/2014	
ARCANJO LENZI	07/03/2014	
CRISTIANO BINDER	07/03/2014	
IRENE CRISTINA MAGNABOSCO MOCELLIN	08/07/2014	
RODRIGO PEREIRA BECKER	07/01/2014	
PAULO HENRIQUE MAREZE	07/04/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDADE FEDERAL DE SANTA CATARINA (UFSC)
Street Address:	AUTARQUIA FEDERAL DE REGIME ESPECIAL, CAMPUS UNIV. REITOR
Internal Address:	JOAO DAVID FERREIRA LIMA, BAIRRO TRINDADE
City:	FLORIANOPOLIS- SC
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	88040-900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIFFORD KRASS ET AL.

Address Line 1: 2701 TROY CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 330

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNS-23902/01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST I. GIFFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Ernest I. Gifford/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014
	PATENT

502992055 REEL: 033820 FRAME: 0298

Total Attachments: 6 source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif source=executed_assignment#page3.tif source=executed_assignment#page4.tif source=executed_assignment#page5.tif source=executed_assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033820 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Roberto Binder; Aloisio Nelmo Klein; Arcanjo Lenzi; Cristiano Binder; Irene Cristian Magnabosco Mocellin, Mocellin; Rodrigo Pereira Becker; and Paulo Henrique Mareze (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at Rua Maria Rosalena Speck, 405, Bairro Costa e Silva, 89220-730 Joinville- Sc, BRAZIL; Rua Apeninos, 114 - Ap. 306, Edificio Plaza Sevilha- Corrego Grande, 88037-620 Florianopolis - Sc, BRAZIL; Rua dos Jasmins, 181, Corrego Grande, 88037-145 Florianopolis-Sc, BRAZIL; Rua Gentil Leonardo dos Santos, 88 - Ap. 107, Bloco 02, Bairro Carvoeira, 88040-670 Florianopolis - Sc, BRAZIL; Rua Maria Eduarda, 192 - Pantanal, 88040-250 Florianopolis- Sc, BRAZIL; Rua Eulalio da Trindade, 190 Centro, 88380-000 Florianopolis- Sc, BRAZIL; and Rua Protenor Vidal, 191, 88040-320 Florianopolis- Sc, BRAZIL, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A POROUS BODY BY POWDER METALLURGY AND METALLURGIC COMPOSITION OF PARTICULATE MATERIALS, set forth in a Utility application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on June 18, 2014 as U.S. Application No. 14/366,539; and

WHEREAS, Universidade Federal De Santa Catarina (UFSC), a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Brazil having its principal place of business at Autarquia Federal de Regime Especial,, Campus Univ. Reitor, Joao David Ferreira Lima, Bairro Trindade, 88040-900 Florianopolis - Sc, BRAZIL (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned

Attorney Docket No: PNS-23902/01

Client's Reference:

inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 25006

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: 11/07/2014

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Date: 03/07/2014

Signature:

3

Date:	07/08/2014	Signature:	Lune	Cristina	W	. W	oullin	

Irene Cristina Magnabosco Mocellin

Date: 09/2014 Signature:

Rodrigo Pereiri Rocke

Signature: Paulo Hurique Moreze

Paulo Henrique Mareze Date: 04/07/2014

6